

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Singer

1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 8, 2019, page 3, line
2 31, strike "(1)(h) and (1)(i)" and substitute "(1)(h), (1)(i), and (5)".

3 Page 4, after line 1, insert:

4 "(5) A PERSON MAY NOT OPERATE A LICENSE ISSUED PURSUANT TO
5 THIS ARTICLE 12 AT THE SAME LOCATION AS A LICENSE OR PERMIT ISSUED
6 PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 3, 4, OR 5 OF THIS TITLE 44."

7 Page 4, line 36, strike "(14)," and substitute "(14) THAT DOES NOT HOLD
8 A LICENSE OR PERMIT ISSUED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 3, 4, OR 5 OF THIS
9 TITLE 44".

10 Page 7, after line 17, insert:

11 "(d) ALLOW THE CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL ON THE LICENSED
12 PREMISES;"

13 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

14 Page 8, line 40, after "(14)" insert "(14) THAT DOES NOT HOLD A LICENSE
15 OR PERMIT ISSUED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 3, 4, OR 5 OF THIS TITLE 44".

16 Page 11 after line 4, insert:

17 "(d) SELL ANY RETAIL MARIJUANA OR RETAIL MARIJUANA
18 PRODUCTS THAT CONTAIN NICOTINE OR, IF THE SALE OF ALCOHOL WOULD
19 REQUIRE A LICENSE OR PERMIT PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 3, 4, OR 5 OF THIS
20 TITLE 44, ALCOHOL;

21 (e) ALLOW THE CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL ON THE LICENSED
22 PREMISES;"

23 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

24 Page 12, strike line 37, and substitute "(1), (3)(c), (3)(d), and (4)(g); and
25 **add** (3)(e) as follows:"

26 Page 13, after line 5, insert:

27 "(3) It is unlawful for a person licensed pursuant to this article 12:

28 (c) To fail to report a transfer required by section 44-12-309 (10);

29 or

30 (d) To fail to report the name of or a change in managers as
31 required by section 44-12-309 (11); OR

32 (e) TO ALLOW THE CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ON
33 THE LICENSED PREMISES."

** ** ** *